HB 2040-1 (LC 382) 1/18/19 (LHF/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE (at the request of Oregon Health Authority)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2040

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete "and".

In line 19, delete "and youth support specialists" and after the semicolon insert "and

4 "(G) Youth support specialists, as defined in ORS 414.025;".

5 In line 23, delete "who represents the Oregon Medical Association" and 6 insert "licensed in this state".

7 Delete line 26.

8 In line 27, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)".

9 In line 29, delete "(i)" and insert "(h)".

10 In line 31, delete "(j)" and insert "(i)".

11 On page 2, line 1, delete "and".

12 After line 1, insert:

"(j) One member who represents a tribal organization that works with traditional health workers qualified under ORS 414.665; and".

15